PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4485025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
V.B. KOTING MANAGEMENT INC.	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZMC METAL COATING INC.
Street Address:	40 GAUDAUR ROAD, UNIT 3
City:	WOODBRIDGE ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 4S6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15379886	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 353-6870

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1416761.102US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua L. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment- V.B. Koting to ZMC#page1.tif

PATENT 504438323 REEL: 042867 FRAME: 0896

Our File: 48544-3095 WORLDWIDE DESIGN/PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, V.B. Koting Management Inc., whose address is 40 Gaudaur Road, Unit #3, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 4S6 Canada, confirm that we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to ZMC Metal Coating Inc. whose address is 40 Gaudaur Road, Unit #3, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 4S6 Canada, all our worldwide rights in the industrial design/design patent applications entitled TORQUE TRANSFER COUPLER WITH ANTI-SLIP FEATURE FOR ROLLER BLIND DRIVE MECHANISM, along with our worldwide rights in the design and the invention described in the said industrial design/design patent applications and any design or patent registrations which may issue for the invention.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any further documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment and to obtain design registration for the said design.

Signed at Woodbridge, Ontario this 2	_ day of _	December	_, 201 <u>5</u> _
	v.в. кот	ING MANAGEMI	ENT INC.
Witness:	Name: Title:		· ·

PATENT REEL: 042867 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 06/29/2017